

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON
Crescent Ave & Beverly Ave Sewer Replacement, and Alamos/Burgan Manhole Repair**

CIP 18-04



Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Project Engineer: John Cross
Project Location: Crescent n/o Gettysburg, Beverly e/o Minnewawa, and Alamos & Burgan

Project Scope:
 Installation of shade structures over existing play equipment in the teen and tot lots at Railroad Park located at the NEC of Peach and Alluvial, and over the existing play equipment at Helm Ranch Park located at the NWC of Ashlan and Minnewawa.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Haydon Construction Inc.		IT2 Inc. DBA Todd Companies		Bill Nelson GEC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
<u>Crescent Avenue Sewer</u>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,436.25	\$ 9,436.25	\$ 8,367.00	\$ 8,367.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4.	8" PVC Sewer Main	599	LF	\$60.00	\$ 35,940.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 30,698.75	\$ 73.00	\$ 43,727.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,945.00
5.	Sewer Manhole Modification	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6.	Trench Resurfacing	594	LF	\$40.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 25,245.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 27,918.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,730.00
7.	Sewer Service Connection	16	EA	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
8.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00
9.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
10.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
				Subtotal:	\$ 86,280.00	Subtotal:	\$ 90,002.00	Subtotal:	\$ 95,135.00	Subtotal:	\$ 150,595.00
<u>Beverly Avenue Sewer</u>											
11.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14.	8" PVC Sewer Main	164	LF	\$75.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,644.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,940.00
15.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
16.	Trench Resurfacing	158	LF	\$60.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,742.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 17,538.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,110.00
17.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00
18.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
				Subtotal:	\$ 36,110.00	Subtotal:	\$ 37,073.00	Subtotal:	\$ 55,536.00	Subtotal:	\$ 48,670.00
<u>Alamos & Burgan Sewer</u>											
20.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23.	8" PVC Sewer Main	40	LF	\$120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
24.	Sewer Manhole Modification	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25.	Trench Resurfacing	40	LF	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
26.	Sewer Service Connection	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
				Subtotal:	\$ 15,300.00	Subtotal:	\$ 19,855.00	Subtotal:	\$ 28,168.00	Subtotal:	\$ 30,300.00
				TOTAL:	\$ 137,690.00	TOTAL:	\$ 146,930.00	TOTAL:	\$ 178,839.00	TOTAL:	\$ 229,565.00

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON
Crescent Ave & Beverly Ave Sewer Replacement, and Alamos/Burgan Manhole Repair**

CIP 18-04



Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Project Engineer: John Cross
Project Location: Crescent n/o Gettysburg, Beverly e/o Minnewawa, and Alamos & Burgan

Project Scope:
 Installation of shade structures over existing play equipment in the teen and tot lots at Railroad Park located at the NEC of Peach and Alluvial, and over the existing play equipment at Helm Ranch Park located at the NWC of Ashlan and Minnewawa.

				Floyd Johnston Constr. Co. Inc.		Dawson-Mauldin, LLC			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
BASE BID ITEMS									
<u>Crescent Avenue Sewer</u>									
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00		
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		
4.	8" PVC Sewer Main	599	LF	\$101.00	\$ 60,499.00	\$100.00	\$ 59,900.00		
5.	Sewer Manhole Modification	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		
6.	Trench Resurfacing	594	LF	\$80.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$75.00	\$ 44,550.00		
7.	Sewer Service Connection	16	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
8.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$64.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,200.00		
9.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
10.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00		
				Subtotal:	\$ 169,091.00	Subtotal:	\$ 201,250.00		
<u>Beverly Avenue Sewer</u>									
11.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
12.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
13.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
14.	8" PVC Sewer Main	164	LF	\$101.00	\$ 16,564.00	\$200.00	\$ 32,800.00		
15.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
16.	Trench Resurfacing	158	LF	\$80.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$75.00	\$ 11,850.00		
17.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$64.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,200.00		
18.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
19.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
				Subtotal:	\$ 51,776.00	Subtotal:	\$ 103,050.00		
<u>Alamos & Burgan Sewer</u>									
20.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
21.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00		
22.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
23.	8" PVC Sewer Main	40	LF	\$129.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$225.00	\$ 9,000.00		
24.	Sewer Manhole Modification	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
25.	Trench Resurfacing	40	LF	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00		
26.	Sewer Service Connection	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
27.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
				Subtotal:	\$ 24,860.00	Subtotal:	\$ 41,400.00		
				TOTAL:	\$ 245,727.00	TOTAL:	\$ 345,700.00		